## Waiver and Release Form for Southside Summer S.T.E.A.M. Camp

## **Liability Release and Parental Consent Form**

In consideration of the acceptance of my application for the summer recreation program, I personally and on behalf of the minor child, hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages for personal injury, property damages or which may hereafter occur to my child as a result of their participation in said summer program. This release is intended to discharge in advance the Southside School Foundation for the Arts (SSFA) its officers, employees, volunteers, and contractors (Mrs. Alba, Ms. Daughtry, Mrs. Richter, and Ms. Cockrell, here after referred to as Camp Leaders) from liability, even though that liability may arise out of perceived negligence on the part of persons mentioned above. It is understood that some recreational activities involve an element of risk or danger of accidents, and knowing those risks, I hereby assume those risks. It is further understood and agreed that this waiver, release, and assumption of risk is to be binding on my heirs and assignees.

Consent of the Parent or Guardian		
I give consent for my child,summer program, and I execute the ab		to participate in the above hild's behalf.
Consent for Treatment I hereby give my consent to have the applysician, or surgeon, in case of sudd It is understood that the Camp Leader that the cost thereof will be at my exp I have read and understood the foreform, and agree to all of its terms a	en illness or injury while part rs will provide no medical ins ense. egoing registration liability	icipating in the above activity urance for such treatment, and
Parent/Guardian Signature	Print Name	Date
	Print Name	Date

## **Photo Release Form for Minor Children**

hereby authorize the Southside S.T.E.A.M. Camp to publish		
the photographs taken of me and/or the	minor children listed below, and our names, for use on	
the SSFA website and/or the Southside	STEAM Camp materials for promotion purposes. I	
release the Southside S.T.E.A.M. Camp	program from any expectation of confidentiality for the	
minor children and myself and attest that	at I am the parent or legal guardian of the child or	
children listed below and that I have the	e authority to authorize the Southside S.T.E.A.M. Camp	
program to use their photographs and na	ames. I acknowledge that since participation in	
publications and websites produced by	the Southside S.T.E.A.M. Camp program is voluntary,	
neither the minor children nor I will rec	eive financial compensation. I further agree that	
	osite produced by the Southside S.T.E.A.M. Camp	
	whatsoever. I release, the Southside S.T.E.A.M. Camp	
	ontractors and its employees from liability for any claims	
	with my participation or the participation of the minor	
child or children listed below.		
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date:	
Street Address:		
Names and Ages of Minor Children:		
Name:	Age:	
Name:		
Name:	Age:	
Name:	Age:	